

SPL(P)-30/22

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 09

22.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and IO's report.

Accused Subhajit Mondal on CB is present by filing hazira.

Received charge sheet No 483 dated 31.07.2022 submitted against accused Subhajit Mondal U/S-376(3) of IPC and 4 of POCSO Act in C/W Gopalnagar PS Case No 320 dated 11.06.2022.

Seen the CS. Cognizance is taken. Let the CS be kept with the record.

Copy is ready and supplied to the Ld Advocate for the accused person.

PP has been appointed and she has filed her memo of appearance.

Fix 28.03.2023 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.