

SPL(P)-30/22

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 17
17.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Accused Subhajit Mondal on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP I/C is present with VG. The VG is examined in full as PW-1 and discharged. Signatures of PW-1 on statement u/s 164 CrPC are marked as exhibit 1 collectively.

No other witness is present today.

Fix **09.03.2026** for appearance of accused person and **evidence of Gopinath Sarkar and Chanda Roy.**

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas